Fordham Law School

FLASH: The Fordham Law Archive of Scholarship and History

Correspondence

Twenty-Fifth Amendment Archive

1-22-1964

James C. Finlay, S.J. to John D. Feerick

James C. Finlay S.J.

Follow this and additional works at: http://ir.lawnet.fordham.edu/ twentyfifth_amendment_correspondence



Part of the Law Commons

Recommended Citation

Finlay, James C. S.J., "James C. Finlay, S.J. to John D. Feerick" (1964). Correspondence. 29. http://ir.lawnet.fordham.edu/twentyfifth_amendment_correspondence/29

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Twenty-Fifth Amendment Archive at FLASH: The Fordham Law Archive of Scholarship and History. It has been accepted for inclusion in Correspondence by an authorized administrator of FLASH: The Fordham Law Archive of Scholarship and History. For more information, please contact tmelnick@law.fordham.edu.

FORDHAM UNIVERSITY New York 58, N.Y.

Department of Political Philosophy and Government

January 22, 1964

Mr. John D. Feerick Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom 551 Fifth Avenue New York 17, N. Y.

Dear John:

Thank you very much for the clipping describing your activity on the Bar Association Commission. You also deserve congratulations. We are very proud of your achievement. I shall forward the clipping to Father McKenna, because he, too, is very much interested in your achievements.

Very sincerely yours,

James C. Finlay, S.J.

Chairman

JCF/md